

BY: Economic Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1420

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 3, strike “a”; in the same line, strike “person” and substitute “persons”; and strike beginning with “that” in line 4 down through “nature” in line 6.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, strike beginning with “ENGAGED” in line 2 down through “NATURE” in line 3 and substitute: “WHO ONLY PERFORMS WORK:

1. ON THE INTERIOR OF AN ELEVATOR INVOLVING THE REMOVAL OR INSTALLATION OF THE NONSTRUCTURAL SURFACE OF THE ELEVATOR’S WALL, FLOOR, CEILING, RAIL, OR HANDLE; AND

2. THAT DOES NOT AFFECT THE ELEVATOR’S MOVING OPERATION”;

and strike beginning with “ENGAGED” in line 8 down through “NATURE” in line 9 and substitute: “WHO ONLY PERFORMS WORK:

1. ON THE INTERIOR OF AN ELEVATOR INVOLVING THE REMOVAL OR INSTALLATION OF THE NONSTRUCTURAL SURFACE OF THE ELEVATOR’S WALL, FLOOR, CEILING, RAIL, OR HANDLE; AND

2. THAT DOES NOT AFFECT THE ELEVATOR’S MOVING OPERATION”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, strike beginning with “PERSON” in line 27 down through “CAB” in line 34 and

(Over)

substitute “LICENSE IS NOT REQUIRED FOR A PERSON WHO ONLY PERFORMS WORK:

(I) ON THE INTERIOR OF AN ELEVATOR INVOLVING THE REMOVAL OR INSTALLATION OF THE NONSTRUCTURAL SURFACE OF THE ELEVATOR’S WALL, FLOOR, CEILING, RAIL, OR HANDLE; AND

(II) THAT DOES NOT AFFECT THE ELEVATOR’S MOVING OPERATION”;

and strike in their entirety lines 35 and 36, inclusive.

On page 3, strike in their entirety lines 1 through 3, inclusive.